Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 11-09-2000 (Rev. 6-95) 40718/22755 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 101511415 z. manue and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Xplane Corp. David Gray Internal Address: Street Address: 809 Geyer ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ General Partnership City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63104 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other _____ ☐ Association _____ ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ ☐ Limited Partnership _____ Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Other ___ ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other _____ designation is Yes ⊠ N (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: 10/18/2000 ☐ Yes ⊠ N Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,149,002 MRD 10-30-00 ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mitzi G. Cherry 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Thompson Coburn LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: One Firstar Plaza 20-0823 (If fee is deficient only.) State: MO ZIP: 63101 City: St. Louis DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 11/08/2000 AAHMED1 00000160 2149002

9. Statement and signature.

01 FC:481

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

of the original document.

Mitzi G. Cherry

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

ASSIGNMENT made <u>Cetable Leville</u> , by DAVID GRAY, an individual and citizen of the United States, whose address is 5436 Dempsey, St. Louis, Missouri 63110 ("ASSIGNOR"), to XPLANE CORP., a Missouri corporation, having a place of business at 809 Geyer, St. Louis, Missouri 63104 ("ASSIGNEE").
WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using, and is the owner of the trademark XPLANE (the "Mark"), registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office April 7, 1998, under Registration No. 2,149,002; and
WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the Mark and registration, together with the good will of the business associated therewith.
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency o which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its

f entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and registration identified above, together with the good will symbolized by the Mark, and all other rights which ASSIGNOR has enjoyed thereunder, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said Mark and/or registration, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Signed at	4:00 pm	, this <u>/ </u>	
"NOTARY SEAL" Margaret J. Mertens, Notary Public St. Louis City, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 8/13/2002	By <u>David Gray</u>	•	
STATE OF MISSOURI)) SS.		
CITY OF ST. LOUIS)		
On this <u>18</u> day of <u>0C+0ber</u> , 2000, personally appeared David Gray, the Assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment.			

"NOTARY SEAL" Margaret J. Mertens, Notary Public St. Louis City, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 8/13/2002

RECORDED: 10/30/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002171 FRAME: 0228